Specification size: 74*105mm (A7 paper size), monochrome double-sided printing, 80G writing paper, folding, black wire frame without printing

Portable Party Speaker
PH12; System

KODAK

IMPORTANT SAFETY INSTRUCTIONS

Read these instructions carefully.

« Keep these instructions in a safe place and follow all instructions.

Do not use this product near water.

« Cleaning: Do not use liquid cleaners or aerosol cleaners. Clean only with a dry damp cloth.

Do not place near any heat sources such as radiators, heat registers, stoves, or other apparatuses (including amplifiers)
that produce heat

« Onlyuse

 Refer al servicing to qualified service personnel. Servicing is required when the product has been damaged in any way,
such as objects have fallen into the product, does not operate normally, or has been dropped.

FCC Warning

‘This device complies with part 15 of the FCC Rules. Operation is subject to the following two conditions: (1) This device may not
cause harmful interference, and (2) this device must accept any interference received, including interference that may cause
undesired operation.

NOTE 1: This equipment has been tested and found to comply with the limits for a Class B digital device, pursuant to part 15 of the
FCC Rules. These limits are designed to provide reasonable protection against harmful interference in a residential installation.
‘This equipment generates, uses and can radiate radio frequency energy and, if not installed and used in accordance with the
instructions, may cause harmiul interference to radio communications. However, there is no guarantee that interference will not
occur in a particular installation. If tis equipment does cause harmful interference to radio or television reception, which can be
determined by turning the equipment off and on, the user s encouraged to try to correct the interference by one or more of the
following measures:

- Reorient or relocate the receiving antenna.

- Increase the separation between the equipment and receiver.

- Connect the equipment into an outlet on a circuit different from that to which the receiver is connected.

- Consult the dealer or an experienced radio/TV technician for help.

NOTE 2: Any changes or modifications to this unit not expressly approved by the party responsible for compliance could void the
user's authorty to operate the equipmen

FCC Radiation Exposure Statement:
This equipment complies with FCG radiation exposure limits set forth for an uncontrolled environment,
This equipment should be installed and operated with minimum distance 20cm between the radiator& your body.
This transmitter must not be co-located or operating in conjunction with any other antenna or transmiter.
IC Warning
WARNING

Changes or modifications to this unit not expressly approved by the party responsible for compliance could void the user's authority
o operate the equipment

This p Industry Canada RSS standard(s). Operation is subject to the following two conditions: (1)
this device may not cause interference, and (2) this device must accept any interference, including interference that may cause
undesired operation of the device.

Under Industr this radio transmitter may an antenna of a type and maximurm (o lesser) gain
approved for the transmitter by Industry Canada. To reduce potential radio interference to other users, the antenna type and its gain
should be so chosen that the equivalent isotropically radiated power (€.i.r.p.) s not more than that necessary for successful
communication.

ISEDC Radiation Exposure Statement:
This equipment complies with ISEDC RF radiation exposure limits set forth for an uncontrolled environment This transmitter

must not be co-located or operating inconjunction with any other antenna or transmitter. This equipment should be installed

and operated with minimum distance 20cm between the radiators. your body.
This device complies with Canadian ICES-003 and RSS-247

Thank you for your purchase.
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1. ON/OFF / Volume Dial 10. Microphone Volume
2. Bass Control 11. DC Power Port
3. Aux-in Input 12. LED Indicator Light
4. USB Input 13. Micro USB Charging Port
5. LED Display 14. Mode Button
6. MicroSD Input 15. Previous / Minus Button
7. Treble Control 16. Play / Pause / LED Light Button
8. Microphone Input 17. Next/ Plus Button
9. Microphone Echo

REMOTE CONTROI

Power Button 6. Mode Button
2. Previous Button 7. Mute Button
3. Play / Pause Button 8. Next Button
4. Volume Decrease Button 9. Volume Increase Button
5. Equalizer Button 10. LED Light Button
NOTE: Ensure to check and use both the Volume Control dial on the unit and Volume Increase /

Decrease Button on the remote control and the Equalizer Button on the remote control to fully
utilize the sound output.

CHARGING THE SPEAKER

Using the Charging Cable provided, plug one end into the DC Power Port or Micro USB charging Port and
plug the other end (USB tip) into a USB port on your computer or USB wall charger (not included). The LED
Indicator Light wil illuminate red while charging and turn off when completed. A full charge will take 4-5
hours.

Product and Battery Disposal

This product contains a built-in lithium battery and should not be disposed of in normal household waste.
The battery in this device is not intended to be removed by the individual o end user. For disposal and
recycling, please contact your local waste management authorities. The recycling and processing of
electronic waste will make a significant contribution towards helping protect the environment.

Warning: To reduce the risk of fire and burs, do not disassemble, crush, puncture, short external contacts
or dispose of in fire or water.

POWER ON/OFF

To turn ON / OFF the speaker, turn the ON/OFF Dial and adjust the volume.
BLUETOOTH MODE

Pairing a Bluetooth Enabled Device for the First Time to your Bluetooth Speaker

NOTE: Refer to the user manual for your Bluetooth enabled device for instructions on pairing and
connecting Bluetooth devices.

Keep the unit and your Bluetooth enabled device within 1 metre at all times during the pairing
process.

2. Tum on the speaker and the speaker will be in Bluetooth mode.

3. Tum on the Bluetooth function on your Bluetooth enabled device and search for Bluetooth devices.
When the search is complete, seléct “BTSPK122" from the Bluetooth device list.

NOTE:

* If pairing was unsuccessful, tum off the speaker first and repeat the steps above to re-pair again.
After successful pairing, paired devices will remember each other. Unless pairing information is
deleted, re-pairing is not required after the first time.

If you want to pair the unit with other Bluetooth enabled devices, please disconnectiremove the
existing device and pair with the new device according to the steps above.

To increase or decrease the volume on the speaker, turn the Volume Dial
To skip songs forward or backward, press the Previous or Next Button.
To pause and resume playback, press the Play/Pause button.

Use the Treble and Bass Dial to adjust the sound
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FM MODE

Press the Mode Button to cycle through to the FM Mode. Press the Play/Pause Bution to start the auto
search function. Once the auto search feature is completed, all stations with signal will be saved into
memory. Use the Previous or Next Buttons to search through the saved stations.

Use the Plus or Minus Button and Volume Dial to adjust the volume.

Tips for Best Reception: If the FM reception is weak, change the position or location of the unit or
try placing the unit near a window until you get the best reception.

USB MODE

This unit allows you to play music from a USB thumb drive with MP3 formatted files. Insert the USB thumb
drive. Press the Mode Button to cycle through to the USB Mode.

MICRO SD MODE

This unit allows you to play music from a MicroSD memory card with MP3 formatted files. Insert the
MicroSD card. Press the Mode Button to cycle through to the MicroSD Mode.

NOTE: To insert the MicroSD card, use your fingernail to help push it in all the way until it clicks in.
To remove the MicroSD card, push it in all the way and it will click out. The microSD memory card
can be left in the speaker or taken out. It will not affect the function of the speaker as you cycle
through the different modes.

AUX-IN (AUDIO INPUT) MODE

Using a 3.5mm aux-in cable (not included) plug one end into a smartphone, tablet, MP3 player or other
audio source and the other into the Aux-in Port. Press the Mode Button to cycle through to the Aux-in Mode.

MICROPHONE

Connect the microphone to sing along to your favourite tunes. Adjust the Microphone Volume and Echo
Control.

LED LIGHT EFFECT:

Press and hold the LED Light Button to cycle through the various light modes and to turn OFF / ON the
LED lights.

TWS FUNCTION

You can connect another BTSPK122 speaker for double the sound using the TWS function. Turn on both
speakers to the Bluetooth Mode. Make sure no other devices are connected via Bluetooth to either
speaker. Press and hold the Mode Button and the 2 speakers will connect automatically. You will hear a
beep, then an audible alert when both are connected. After the 2 speakers are connected, go ahead and
pair your device to the BTSPK122 speaker.

Need help? Please call us.

If you encounter any difficulties with this product, please call or email us and our
representatives will be ready to help you.

Tel:
Emai

-438-738-5163 Fax:1-514-858-1588
jonathan@borne-lifestyle.com

Thank you for your purchase. We want you to start enjoying your product.

The Kodak trademark is used under license from Kodak.

LIMITED WARRANTY

INFRINGEMENT OF THIRD PARTY RIGHTS. TO THE MAXIMUM EXTENT PERMITTED BY APPLICABLE LAW, IN NO EVENT WILL
EDCO ELECTRONICS BE LIABLE TO CUSTOMER OR ANY THIRD PARTY FOR ANY INDIRECT, SPECIAL, INCIDENTAL,
CONSEQUENTIAL, EXEMPLARY OR PUNITIVE DAMAGES, INCLUDING, WITHOUT LIMITATION, ANY LOST PROFITS OR
REVENUES, LOSS OR INACCURACY OF ANY DATA OR COST OF SUBSTITUTE GOODS, REGARDLESS OF THE THEORY OF
LIABILITY (INCLUDING NEGLIGENCE). ADDITIONALLY, EVEN IF EDCO ELECTRONICS HAS BEEN ADVISED OF THE POSSIBILITY
OF SUCH DAMAGES, EDCO ELECTRONICS' AGGREGATE LIABILITY TO CUSTOMER FOR ACTUAL DIRECT DAMAGES FOR ANY
CAUSE WHATSOEVER SHALL BE LIMITED TO THE CUMULATIVE PRODUCT COSTS PAID BY THAT CUSTOMER FOR THE
PRODUCT CAUSING SUCH DAMAGES, IF ANY.

“This Warranty gives pecific rights, and rights that vary from jurisdiction to jurisdiction.
To obtain Warranty service, Customer must call Edco Electronics Support prior to making a Product Return,
Customer must include with Product Return the following items: () a dated sales receipt that indicates the place of purchase, model
‘number of Product, and amount paid; (i) a detailed description of Customer's problem with Product; (ii) Customer's full name, phone

er, and return address, and; (iv) a money order for any costs made out o Inc. to cover return
shipping charges to US and Canadian destinations only. Edco Electronics will not make return shipments to a P.O. Box. For shipping to
international addresses, actual freight will be charged to Customer. Failure to enclose any of these items may delay the processing of your
Warranty claim. Retur your Product freight-prepaid inits original packaging, or packaging that affords an equal measure of protection.
Please allow 4 10 6 weeks for the processing of your claim.

Edco Electronics Inc
8484 Avenue de IEsplanade,
Montreal, Quebec H2P 2RY,

anada
Tel:1-438-738-5163 Fax:1-514-856-1588
Email: jonathan@borne-ifestyle.com

Systéme de haut-parleurs

portables pour les fétes

INSTRUCTIONS DE SECURITE IMPORTANTES

Lisez attentivement ces instructions.

Conservez ces instructions dans un endroit sdr et suivez toutes les instructions.

Nutilisez pas ce produit & proximité de Ieau.

Nettoyage : Nutiisez pas de nettoyants liquides ni de nettoyants en aérosol. Nettoyez uniquement avec un chiffon sec et

humide

5. Ne le placez pas & proximité de sources de chaleur telles que radiateurs, bouches de chaleur, posles ou autres appareils
(y compris les amplificateurs) qui produisent de la chaleur.

Utiisez uniquement les accessoires spécifiés par le fabricant

Confiez toutes les réparations a un personnel qualfié. Un entretien est nécessaire lorsque le produit a été endommagé de

quelque maniére que ce soit, par exemple lorsque des objets sont tombés dans le produt, qu'i ne fonctionne pas

normalement ou quii est tombé.

Avertissement de la FCC

Cet appareil est conforme & Ia partie 15 des régles de la FCC. Son fonctionnement est sournis aux deux conditions suivantes : (1)
Cet appareil ne doit pas causer dinterférences nuisibles, et (2) cet appareil doit accepter toute interférence regue, y compris les
interférences pouvant causer un fonctionnement indésirable.

NOTE 1 : Cet équipement a ét6 testé et déclaré conforme aux limites d'un appareil numérique de classe B, conformément & la

partie 15 des régles de la FCC. Ces limites sont congues pour fournir une protection raisonnable conttre les interférences nuisibles

dans une installation résidentielle. Cet équipement génére, utiise et peut émetire de Iénergie de fréquence radio et, il nest pas

installé et uilisé conformément aux instructions, peut causer des interférences nuisibles aux communications radio. Cependant, i
h ) t -

nya o
des interférences nuisibles 2 la réception de la radio ou de la télévision, ce qui peut étre déterminé en ételgnant et en allumant
Téquipement, lutlisateur est encouragé a essayer de corriger les interférences par fune ou plusieurs des mesures suivantes

- Réorientez ou déplacez Fantenne de réception

- Augmentez la distance entre Iéquipement et le récepteur.

- Connectez Iéquipement a une prise sur un dircuit différent de celui augquel e récepteur est connecté.
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Warning: Some Products may that Keep out of the reach of cildren. - Consiez le revendaur ou un technicien radio/TV expérimenté pour obtenir de faide.
Before 9 ﬁ;r pbi u:nd'er tmsﬂWa’vra:tyﬂ‘ pl the msln:z\l;n ::;::l’:;l:;kigﬂasﬂgslm::r website at REMARQUE 2 : Tout changement ou modification de cet appareil non approuvé par la la
Troubleshooting Guides); (i) please contact Edco Electronics Support f you are stil having trouble wih your Product. conformité peut annuler fautorté de [utiisateur 4 utiiser féquipement.
AVERTISSEMENT
Subiject to the terms and conditions herein, Edco Electronics warrants to the original purchaser of the Product (“Customer”) that the
Product will be free from dfects in material or workmanship under normal, noncommercial use (‘Defects")for a period of 1 year. Tout changerment ou medfcatn de cet apparel non sxoressément approuvé par apare responsable e a confomié peut 1. Commutateur de mise envhors fonction /| 10, o1me 4 microphone
u volume -
Wartanty Period encorpasses separats “Coverage Periods’ for Parts and Labor, with each Coverage Period to begin from the orginal
one of ot rehbse. - Bort re covered o porod o - Labour e covord o 30 oy Cevomerreama a dotecis Avertissement d'Industrie Canada 2. Controle des graves 11. Port d'entrée CC. ~—
Product during the applicable Warranty Period, Edco Electronics will, at its option during the specified Coverage Periods for Parts and -
Labor (as applicable), either: (i) repair the Product or (i) replace the Product with a new o refurbished Product, in either case free of Cet appareil est conforme @ la ou aux normes RSS exemptées de licence d'Industrie Canada. Son fonctionnement est soumis aux 3. Entrée auxiliaire 12. Indicateur & DEL
hirge o CusomerforPartsancor Labor (a5 sppicabe)curng e spaclfed Caverage Pericd oy, snd excluding spplcabl shioping deu conditions suivantas : (1) cet appareil ne doit pas provoquer dinterférences, et (2) cet apparcil doit accepter toute
charges for which the Customer is responsible. The foregoing states the Customer’s exclusive remedy and Edco Electronics’ sole liability interférence, y compris les interférences pouvant provoquer un fonctionnement indésirable de I'appareil
for breach of the limted warranty contained herein. ¥ eomp pouvant proved PP 4. Entrée USB 13. Port de recharge microUSB
This Warranty specifcaly excludes any Product (or, as appiicable, any component thereof) that has Dofects rasuitng from: (a) any nglect Selon a églementaton dndustrie Canada, cet émettur radio ne peut fonctonner quiavee une antenne dun type et dun gain 5. Affichage & DEL 14. Bouton des modes. 1. Bouton d'alimentation 6. Bouton mode
or misuse by a Customer, an accdent, improper appiication, vioiation of operating insiructions fr the Product, any other Customer-nduced maximal (ou inférieur) approuve pour Iémettcur par Industric Canada. Pour réduire les interférences radio potentielles avec
damage, or the alteration or removal of any Product serial numi ‘any modification or repair to Product by any party other than Edco dautres utilisateurs, le type dantenne et son gain doivent étre choisis de maniére a ce que la puissance isotrope rayonnée 6. Entrée microSD 15. Bouton Précédent / Moins 2. Bouton précédent 7. Bouton de sourdine
Electronics or a pary authorized in wriing by Edco Electronics; (c) any damage to Product due to power surges, incorrect electrical équivalente (p.ir-e.) ne Soit pas supéricure 4 celle nécessaire pour une communication réus
voltage, misconnection to any device, or malfunction of any device used with the Product; (d) cosmetic damage to the Product caused by 7. Controle des aigus 16. Bouton Lecture / Pause / Lumiére & DEL 3. Bouton lecture / pause 8. Bouton suivant
normal wear and tear; (&) shipping damage that occurs. wm;e ;he Pvm:suct s in transit; () damage caused by heat sources, sunlight, (ot apparel et conforme aux mormes cansdiennes ICES-003 et RSS-247.
@) any acts of Go appare N - - . " 4. Bouton de réduction du 9. Bouton d'augmentation du volume
Ic it diati . 8. Entrée du microphone 17. Bouton suivant / Plus 9!
Productis sod o . I use only. Product s ustomer rortal use. In exposition aux radiations: — -
aciion, Product s ot wamrana against (e, ana showkd ot b usad by Customer orany applcation whera () he .3 ik ha any - ; ’ i , ” 5. Bouton d'égaliseur 10. Bouton du voyant & DEL
eta stored on Product will be breached or otherwise compromised, or (i) the data stored on Product is relied upon for medica or fesaving Cet équipement est conforme avec ISEDC les limites d'exposition aux rayonnements définies pour un contr?1é environnement. 9. Echo du microphone
applications. Edco Electronics expressiy disciaims any warranty for any ofthe foregoing uses to the fullest extent permitted by aw. Cet émetteur ne dolt pas étre co-localisés ou fonctionner en conjonction avec
stomor assumes any and alisks associated with Such uses of Produet, and agroes fo indemiy Edco Electronics for any damages une autre antenne ou émetteur.
claimed against Edco Electronics for such uses. -
Cet équipement doit re installé et utiisé avec un minimum de 20 cm de distance entre la source de rayonnement et votre corps. . " . . :
d by Customer as a “floor”or “display” model. Any such . REMARQUE : Veillez & vérifier et 2 utiliser 2 la fois la molette de réglage du volume de I'appareil et

This y sp and expr any

Product is purchased by Customer *AS IS” and Edco Electronics disclaims any Warranties, express or implied, in relation thereto,

EXCEPT FOR THE EXPRESS WARRANTIES STATED ABOVE AND TO THE MAXIMUM EXTENT PERMITTED BY LAW, THE

PRODUCT IS PROVIDED *AS IS", AND EDCO ELECTRONICS DISCLAIMS ALL OTHER WARRANTIES, INCLUDING WITHOUT

LIMITATION ANY IMPLIED WARRANTY OF (1) MERCHANTABILITY. (Il) FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE, OR (Ill) NON-
E6

Merci pour votre achat.

le bouton d*augmentation/réduction du volume de la télécommande, ainsi que le bouton
d isation de la afin d'utiliser plei le son produit.
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RECHARGE DU HAUT-PARLEUR

Ataide du cable de chargement fourni, branchez une extrémité dans le port d'alimentation CC ou le port de
chargement microUSB et branchez I'autre extrémité (embout USB) dans un port USB de votre ordinateur ou
dans un chargeur mural USB (non fourni). L'indicateur lumineux  DEL s'allume en rouge pendant la recharge
et s'éteint lorsqu'elle est terminée. Une recharge compléte prend 4 a 5 heures.

Mise au rebut des produits et des piles

Ce produit contient une pile au lithium intégrée et ne doit pas étre jeté avec les ordures ménagéres. La pile
de cet apparel n'est pas destinée & étre refirée par le particulier ou I'utlisateur final. Pour [élimination et le
recyclage, veuillez contacter les autorités locales chargées de la gestion des déchets. Le recyclage et le
traitement des déchets & i de maniere significative & la protection de
I'environnement.

Avertissement : Pour réduire les risques d'incendie et de brilures, ne pas démonter, écraser, percer, court-
circuiter les contacts exteres ou jeter Iappareil au feu ou dans I'eau

MISE EN/HORS FONCTION

Pour allumer ou éteindre le haut-parleur, tourez la commande "ON/OFF” (mise enhors fonction) et réglez le volume.

MODE BLUETOOTH

Jumeler pour la premiére fois un appareil Bluetooth & votre haut-parleur Bluetooth

REMARQUE : Reportez-vous au guide d'utilisation de votre dispositif Bluetooth pour obtenir des
instructions sur le jumelage et la connexion des dispositifs Bluetooth.

1. Maintenez Iunité et votre dispositif Bluetooth & moins d'un métre & tout moment pendant le
processus de jumelage.

2. Allumez le haut-parleur et elle sera en mode Bluetooth.

3. Activez la fonction Bluetooth sur votre dispositif compatible Bluetooth et recherchez les dispositfs
Bluetooth. Lorsque la recherche est termine, sélectionnez "BTSPK122" dans la liste des dispositfs
Bluetooth.

REMARQUES :

+ Sile jumelage a échoué, éteignez d'abord le haut-parleur et répétez les étapes ci-dessus pour procéder
3 un nouveau jumelage. X

Une fois le jumelage réussi, les appareils jumelés se souviennent fun de 'autre. A moins que les

informations de jumelage ne soient supprimées, il n'est pas nécessaire de procéder & un nouveau

jumelage aprés la premiere fois.

Si vous souhaitez jumeler [unité avec d'autres appareils compatibles Bluetooth, veuillez

déconnecter/supprimer I'appareil existant et le jumeler avec le nouveau dispositif en suivant les étapes

ci-dessus.

4. Pour augmenter ou diminuer e volume du haut-parleur, tourez la commande de volume.
5. Pour passer d'une chanson & l'autre en avant ou en arriére, appuyez sur le bouton Précédent ou
Suivant
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6. Pour interrompre et reprendre la lecture, appuyez sur le bouton Lecture/Pause.
7. Utilisez la commande des aigus et des basses pour régler le son

MODE FM

Appuyez sur le bouton Mode pour passer au mode FM. Appuyez sur la touche Lecture/Pause pour lancer
Ia fonction de recherche automatique. Une fois la fonction de recherche automatique terminée, toutes les
stations émettant un signal sont enregistrées dans la mémoire. Utilisez les boutons Précédent ou Suivant
pour rechercher les stations enregistrées.

Utilisez les boutons Plus ou Moins et la molette de volume pour régler le volume.

Conseils pour une meilleure réception : Si la réception FM est faible, changez la position ou
I'emplacement de I'appareil ou essayez de placer I'appareil prés d'une fendtre jusqu'a ce que vous
obteniez la meilleure réception.

MODE USB

Cet appareil vous permet de lire de la musique  partir d'une clé USB contenant des fichiers au format
MP3. Insérez la clé USB. Appuyez sur le bouton Mode pour passer au mode USB.

MODE MICRO SD

Cet appareil vous permet de lire de la musique & partir d'une carte mémoire microSD contenant des
fichiers formatés MP3. Insérez la carte microSD. Appuyez sur le bouton Mode pour passer au mode
microSD.

REMARQUE : Pour insérer la carte microSD, utilisez votre ongle pour I'enfoncer jusqu'a ce qu'elle
s'enclenche. Pour retirer la carte microSD, poussez-la a fond jusqu'a ce qu'elle s'enclenche. La
carte mémoire microSD peut étre laissée dans le haut-parleur ou retirée. Elle n'affectera pas le
fonctionnement du haut-parleur lorsque vous passerez d'un mode 2 l'autre.

MODE D’ENTREE AUXILIAIRE (ENTREE AUDIO)

A raide d'un cable d'entrée auxiliaire de 3,5 mm (non fourni), branchez une extrémité sur un téléphone
intelligent, une tablette, un lecteur MP3 ou une autre source audio et Iautre sur le port d'entrée auxiliaire.
Appuyez sur le bouton Mode pour passer au mode d'entrée auxiliaire.

MICROPHONE

Branchez le microphone pour chanter sur vos morceaux préférés. Régler le volume du microphone et le
contréle de I'écho.

EFFETS DE LUMIERES A DEL

Appuyez et maintenez enfoncé le bouton d'éclairage 4 DEL pour passer d'un mode d'éclairage 4 lautre et
pour éteindre ou allumer les lumiéres a DEL.
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FONCTION TWS

Vous pouvez connecter un autre haut-parleur BTSPK122 pour doubler le son en utilisant la
fonction TWS. Allumez les deux haut-parleurs en mode Bluetooth. Assurez-vous qu'aucun autre
appareil n'est connecté via Bluetooth a I'un ou l'autre des haut-parleurs. Appuyez sur le
bouton Mode et maintenez-le enfoncé; les deux haut-parl se

Vous entendrez un bip, puis une alerte sonore lorsque les deux haut-parleurs seront connectés.
Une fois les deux haut-parleurs connectés, allez de I'avant et associez votre dispositif au haut-
parleur BTSPK122.

Vous avez besoin d'aide ? Veuillez nous appeler.

Si vous rencontrez des difficultés avec ce produit, veuillez nous appeler ou nous envoyer un
courriel et nos représentants seront préts  vous aider.

-438-738-5163 Fax:1-514-858-1588
jonathan@borne-lifestyle.com

Nous vous remercions pour votre achat. Nous souhaitons que vous puissiez commencer & profiter
de votre produit.

La marque Kodak est utilisée sous licence de Kodak.

GARANTIE LIMITEE

Avertissement : Certains produis peuvent contenir des composants suffisamment petits pour étre avalés. Gardez-les hors de
portée des enfants.

Avant de Produit pour rép: ians e Garantie, (i) veuillez lire attentivement le manuel
dinstructions et visiter notre site Web a I'adresse suivante www.borne-lifestyle.com pour les mises & jour du produit et la
documentation d'assistance étendue (par exemple, la Foire Aux Questions, les Guides de Dépannage Communs) (i) veuillez
contacter le service d'assistance d'Edco Electronics si vous avez toujours des problémes avec votre Produit

Sous réserve des termes et conditions du présent document, Edco Electronics garantit 4 facheteur nitial du Produt (* Client *) que
le Produit sera exempt de tout défaut matériel ou de fabrication dans le cadre d'une utiisation normale et non commerciale (
Défauts *) pendant une période d'un an.

La période de garantie comprend des " périodes de couverture * distinctes pour les piéces et la main-d'oeuvre, chaque période de
Gouverture commengant 4 la date d'achat iniiale du client. Les pidces sont couverles pour une période d'un an. La main-d'ceuvre
est couverte pendant 90 jours. Si le Client retourne un Produit défectueux pendant la Période de Garantie applicable, Edco
Electronics, & son choix, pendant les Périodes de Couverture spécifiées pour les Piéces et la Main d'cuvre (selon le cas), soit i)
réparera le Produt, soit (il) remplacera le Produit par un Produit neuf ou remis & neuf, dans les deux cas sans frais pour e Client
pour les Piéces et/ou la Main d'ceuvre (selon le cas) pendant la Période de Couverture spécifiée uniquement, et & fexclusion des
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frais d'expédition applicables dont le Client est responsable. Ce qui précéde constitue le recours exclusif du Client et la seule
responsabilté d'Edco Electronics en cas de violation de la garantie limitée contenue dans les présentes.

Cette Garantie exclut spécifiquement tout Produit (ou, e cas échéant, tout composant de celui-ci) qui présente des Défauts
d égligence ou mauvaise utiisation par un Client, un accident, une application incorrecte, une violation des
d e tout o de

‘tiisation du Produit, tout autre dommage indit par e Client, ou Faltération ou la suppression de tout numéro d

mauvaise connexion & tout disposilif ou a un dysfonctionnement de tout dispositf utiisé avec le Produit ; (d) tout dommage
cosméique au Produit causé par une usure normale ; () tout dommage d'expédition survenant pendant le transport du Produit ; (f)
tout dommage causé par des sources de chaleur, la lumiére du soleil, des conditions électromagnétiques ou d'autres conditions
climatiques ; ou (g) toute catastrophe naturelle.

Le prodit est vendu au client pour un usage personnel et non commercial uniquement. Le produt nest pas garanti pour une
utiisation commerciale ou de location par le client. En outre, le Produit n'est pas garanti conte les pannes et ne doit pas étre uiisé
par le Client pour toute application ot (i) il existe un risque que les données stockées sur le Produit soient violées ou autrement
compromises, ou (i) les données stockées sur le Produit sont utilisées pour des applications médicales ou de sauvetage. Edco
Electronics décl toute garantie pour es utlsati ‘dans toute la mesure permise par la loi. Le
Client assume tous les risques associés a de telles utiisations du Produt et accepte dindemniser Eco Electronics pour tout
dommage réclamé & Edco Electronics pour de telles utlisations.

La présente garantie exclut spécifiquement et expressément tout produit acheté par le dlient en tant que modéle de plancher ou
dexpositon. Tout produit de ce type est acheté par le Client "TEL QUEL" et Edco Electronics déciine toute garantie, expresse ou
implicite, & son égard.

A LEXCEPTION DES GARANTIES EXPRESSES MENTIONNEES CI-DESSUS ET DANS LA MESURE MAXIMALE AUTORISEE
PAR LA LOI, LE PRODUIT EST FOURNI "TEL QUEL", ET EDCO ELECTRONICS DECLINE TOUTE AUTRE GARANTIE, Y
COMPRIS, MAIS SANS S LIMITER, TOUTE GARANTIE IMPLICITE DE (1) QUALITE MARCHANDE, (i) APTITUDE A UN
USAGE PARTICULIER, OU (i) NON-VIOLATION DES DROITS DE TIERS. DANS LA MESURE MAXIMALE PERMISE PAR LA
LOI APPLICABLE, EDCO ELECTRONICS NE SERA EN AUCUN CAS RESPONSABLE ENVERS LE CLIENT OU UN TIERS DE
TOUT DOMMAGE INDIRECT, SPECIAL, ACCIDENTEL, CONSECUTIF, EXEMPLAIRE OU PUNITIF, Y COMPRIS, MAIS SANS
OFITS OU DE REVENUS, TOUTE PERTE OU INEXACTITUDE DE DONNEES OU TOUT
A

e
NEGLIGENCE). EN OUTRE, M
LA RESPONSABILITE GLOBALE D'EDCO ELECTRONICS ENVERS LE CLIENT POUR DES DOMMAGES DIRECTS REELS
POUR QUELQUE CAUSE QUE CE SOIT SERA LIMITEE AUX COUTS CUMULATIFS DU PRODUIT PAYES PAR CE CLIENT
POUR LE PRODUIT CAUSANT CES DOMMAGES, LE CAS ECHEANT.

Cette garantie donne au client des droits spécifiques, et le client peut également avoir d'autres droits qui varient d'une juridiction &
rautre.

Pour obtenir un service de garantie, le dlient doit appeler le service dassistance d'Edco Electronics avant de retourner le produt
Le Client doit inclure les éléments suivants dans le fetour du Produit : (i un ticket de caisse daté indiquant le lieu d'achat, le
numéro de modele du Produit et le montant payé | (i) une description détaillée du probléme rencontre par le Client avec le Produt ;
(i) le nom complet, le numéro de téléphone et fadresse de retour du Client ; et (iv) un mandat pour tous les frais d'expédition
applicables, établi a fordre de Edco Electronics Inc. pour couvrir les frais d'expédition de retour vers les Etats-Unis et le Canada
uniquement. Edco Electronics neffectuera pas d'envois de retour & une bate postale. Pour les envois a des adresses
internationales, le fret réel sera facturé au client. Le fait de ne pas joindre I'un de ces éléments peut retarder le traitement de votre:
demande de garantie. Renvoyez votre produit en port payé dans son emballage d'origine ou dans un emballage offrant une
protection équivalente. Veuillez prévoir 4 6 semaines pour le traitement de volre demande.

Edco Electronics Inc.
8484 Avenue de IEsplanade,
Montreal, Quebec H2P 2R7,

anada
Tel:1-438-738-5163 Fax:1-514-856-1588
Email: jonathan@borne-ifestyle.com

Sistema de altavoces
portatil para fiestas

INSTRUCCIONES IMPORTANTES DE SEGURIDAD

Lea atentamente estas instrucciones.

Conserve estas instrucciones en un lugar seguro y siga todas las instrucciones.

No utilice este producto cerca del agua.

Limpieza: No utiice limpiadores liquidos ni en aerosol. Limpie tnicamente con un pafio seco y himedo.

No lo cologue cerca de fuentes de calor como radiadores, rejillas de calefaccion, estufas u otros aparatos
(incluidos amplificadores) que produzcan calor.

Utilice unicamente los accesorios especificados por el fabricante.

Encargue el mantenimiento a personal cualificado. Se requiere servicio cuando el producto ha sido dafiado
de alguna manera, como objetos que han caido dentro el producto, no funciona normalmente, o se ha caido.

Advertencia de la FCC

Este dispositivo cumple la parte 15 de las normas de la FCC. Su funcionamiento esté sujeto a las dos condiciones
siguientes: (1) Este dispositivo no puede causar interferencias perjudiciales, y (2) este dispositivo debe aceptar
cualquier interferencia recibida, incluidas las interferencias que puedan causar un funcionamiento no deseado.

NOTA 1: Este equipo ha sido probado y cumple los limites establecidos para los dispositivos digitales de Clase B, de
acuerdo con la parte 15 de las normas de la FCC. Estos limites estan disefiados para proporcionar una proteccion
razonable contra interferencias perjudiciales en una instalacion residencial. Este equipo genera, utiiza y puede
irradiar energia de radiofrecuencia y, si no se instala y utiiza de acuerdo con las instrucciones, puede causar
enlas por radio. No obstante, no se garantiza que no se produzcan

interferencias en una instalacién concreta. Si este equipo causa interferencias perjudiciales en la recepcion de radio o
television, o que puede apagando y el equipo, se al usuario que intente
corregr la interferencia mediante una o mas de las siguientes medidas

- Cambie la orientacion o la ubicacién de la antena receptora.

- Aumente la separacion entre el equipo y el receptor.

- Conecte el equipo a una toma de corriente de un circiito distinto al que esta conectado el receptor.

- Consulte al distribuidor o a un técnico de radio/TV experimentado para obtener ayuda.

NOTA 2: Cualquier cambio o modificacion a esta unidad que no esté expresamente aprobado por la parte
responsable del cumplimiento podria anular la autoridad del usuario para utiizar el equipo.

ADVERTENCIA
Cualquier cambio o modificacion en esta unidad que no haya sido expresamente aprobado por la parte responsable
del cumplimiento podria anular Ia autoridad del usuario para utiizar el equipo

Advertencia IC

Este dispositivo cumple con las normas RSS exentas de licencia de Industry Canada. Su funcionamiento esta sujeto
alas dos condiciones siguientes: (1) este dispositivo no puede causar interferencias, y (2) este dispositivo debe
aceptar cualquier incluidas las que puedan causar un funcionamiento no deseado del
dispositivo.

Segin la normativa de Industry Canada, este transmisor de radio sdlo puede funcionar utilizando una antena de un
ipo y una ganancia ma menor) aprobados para el transmisor por Industry Canada. Para reducir las posibles
interferencias de radio a otros usuarios, el tipo de antena y su ganancia deben elegirse de forma que la potencia
is6tropa radiada equivalente (p.ir.e.) no sea superior a la necesaria para una comunicacion satisfactoria.

Este dispositivo cumple las normas canadienses ICES-003 y RSS-247.

Gracias por su compra.

UBICACION DE LOS CONTROLES
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1. ON/OFF / Volumen 10. Volumen del micréfono
2. Control de Graves 11. Puerto de Alimentacion DC
3. Entrada Auxiliar 12. Indicador Luminoso LED
4. Entrada USB 13. Puerto de Carga Micro USB
5. Pantalla LED 14. Botén Modo
6. Entrada MicroSD 15. Boton Anterior / Menos
7. Control de Agudos 16. Boton Play / Pausa / Luz LED
8. Entrada de Micréfono 17. Boton Siguiente / Mas
9. Eco del micréfono
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1. Botén de Encendido 6. Botén de Modo

2. Botén Anterior 7. Botén de Silencio

3. Boton Reproducir / Pausa 8. Boton Siguiente

4. Botén para Bajar el Volumen 9. Botén de Aumento de Volumen
5. Boton Ecualizador 10. Boton de luz LED

NOTA: Aseglirese de comprobar y utilizar tanto el dial de control de volumen de la unidad como el
botén de aumento/disminucién de volumen del mando a distancia y el botén del ecualizador del
mando a distancia para aprovechar al maximo la salida de sonido.
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CARGAR EL ALTAVOZ

Con el cable de carga suministrado, conecte un extremo al puerto de alimentacién de CC o al puerto de
carga micro USB y conecte el otro extremo (punta USB) a un puerto USB del ordenador o a un cargador
USB de pared (no incluido). La luz indicadora LED se iluminara en rojo durante la carga y se apagara
cuando haya finalizado. Una carga completa tardaré entre 4 y 5 horas.

Eliminacién del producto y de la bateria

Este producto contiene una baterfa de litio incorporada y no debe desecharse con la basura doméstica
normal. La bateria de este aparato no debe ser extraida por el usuario individual o final. Para su
eliminacion y reciclaje, pongase en contacto con las autoridades locales de gestion de residuos. El
reciclado y iento de residuos 6nicos contribuira a la proteccion del medio
ambiente.

Advertencia: Para reducir el riesgo de incendio y quemaduras, no desmonte, aplaste, perfore, cortocircuite
los contactos externos ni arroje al fuego o al agua.

ENCENDER/APAGAR (ON/OFF)

Para encender/apagar el altavoz, gire el dial ON/OFF y ajuste el volumen.
MODO BLUETOOTH

Como emparejar un dispositivo con Bluetooth por primera vez con el altavoz Bluetooth

NOTA: Consulta el manual de usuario de tu dispositivo con Bluetooth para obtener instrucciones sobre
como emparejar y conectar dispositivos Bluetooth

Mantenga la unidad y su dispositivo habilitado para Bluetooth a menos de 1 metro en todo
momento durante el proceso de emparejamiento.

2. Enciende el altavoz y el altavoz estara en modo Bluetooth.

3. Activa la funcién Bluetooth en tu dispositivo Bluetooth y busca dispositivos Bluetooth. Cuando
finalice Ia busqueda, selecciona "BTSPK122" en la lista de dispositivos Bluetooth

NOTA:

« Siel jamiento o se realiza apaga primero el altavoz y repite los pasos
anteriores para volver a emparejarlo.

* Después de un j correcto, los dispositi se an entre si. A
menos que se borre la informacin de emparejamiento, no es necesario volver a emparejar
después de la primera vez.

* Sidesea emparejar la unidad con otros para Bluetooth,
el dispositivo existente y emparéjelo con el nuevo dispositivo siguiendo los pasos anteriores.

1. Para subir o bajar el volumen del altavoz, gire el dial de volumen.

2. Para saltar canciones hacia adelante o hacia atrés, pulsa el Botén Anterior o Siguiente.

3. Para pausar y reanudar la 6n, pulsa el boton i

4. Utiliza el dial de agudos y graves para ajustar el sonido.
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MODO FM

Pulse el boton Mode para pasar al modo FM. Pulse el boton Play/Pause para iniciar la funcién de
bisqueda automética. Una vez finalizada la funcién de busqueda automitica, todas las emisoras con seftal
se guardaran en la memoria. Utilice los botones Anterior o Siguiente para buscar entre las emisoras
guardadas.

Utilice los botones Més o Menos y el control de volumen para ajustar el volumen

Consejos para una mejor recepcion: Si la recepcion FM es débil, cambie la posicién o ubicacion de
la unidad o intente colocar la unidad cerca de una ventana hasta que obtenga la mejor recepcién.

MODO USB

Esta unidad le permite reproducir musica desde una memoria USB con archivos formateados en MP3.
Inserte la memoria USB. Pulse el botén de modo para pasar al modo USB.

MODO MICRO SD

Esta unidad le permite reproducir musica desde una tarjeta de memoria MicroSD con archivos
formateados en MP3. Inserte la tarjeta MicroSD. Pulse el botén de modo para pasar al modo MicroSD.

0 ra insertar la tarjeta MicroSD, utilice la ufia para empujarla hasta que encaje. Para extraer
la tarjeta MicroSD, empuijela hacia dentro hasta que haga clic. La tarjeta de memoria microSD puede
dejarse en el altavoz o extraerse. No afectara al funcionamiento del altavoz cuando pases por los
distintos modos.

MODO AUX-IN (ENTRADA DE AUDIO)

Con un cable de entrada auxiliar de 3,5 mm (no incluido), conecta un extremo a un smartphone, tableta,
reproductor MP3 u otra fuente de audio y el otro al puerto de entrada auxiliar. Pulsa el botén Mode para
pasar al modo Aux-in.

MICROFONO

Conecta el microfono para cantar tus canciones favoritas. Ajusta el volumen del micréfono y el control de

EFECTOS DE LUCES LED

Mantenga pulsado el botén de luz LED para pasar por los distintos modos de luz y para apagar y encender
Ias luces LED.

FUNCION TWS

Puedes conectar otro altavoz BTSPK122 para duplicar el sonido utilizando la funcion TWS. Enciende
ambos altavoces en modo Bluetooth. Asegiirate de que no hay otros dispositivos conectados por
Bluetooth a ninguno de los altavoces. Mantén pulsado el boton Mode y los 2 altavoces se conectaran
automaticamente. Oirés un pitido y, a continuacién, una alerta sonora cuando ambos estén conectados.
Una vez conectados los 2 altavoces, empareja tu dispositivo con el altavoz BTSPK122.

¢Necesita ayuda? Liamenos.

Si encuentra alguna dificultad con este producto, llimenos o envienos un correo electrénico y
nuestros representantes estaran dispuestos a ayudarle.

Tel:1-438-738-5163 Fax:1-514-858-1588
Email: jonathan@borne-lifestyle.com

Gracias por su compra. Queremos que empiece a disfrutar de su producto.

encia de Kodak.

La marca Kodak se utiliza bajo |

GARANTIA LIMITADA

Advertencia: Algunos Productos pueden contener componentes lo suficientemente pequefios como para ser ingeridos.
Manténgalos fuera del alcance de los nifios.

Antes de devolver el producto para su reparacion en virtud de ia, (i) lea el manual de y
visite nuestro sitio web en www. lifestyl para consultar las del producto y | de
asistencia ampliada (por ejemplo, preguntas més frecuentes, guias de solucién de problemas comunes), (i) pongase en contacto
con el servicio de asistencia de Edco Electronics si sigue teniendo problemas con el producto.

Sujeto a los términos y condiciones del presente documento, Edco Electronics garantiza al comprador original del Producto
Cliente") que el Producto estara libre de defectos de material o mano de obra en condiciones normales de uso no comercial
Defectos”) durante un periodo de 1 afio.

El Periodo de Garantia comprende "Periodos de Cobertura” separados para Piezas y Mano de Obra, comenzando cada Periodo
de Cobertura a partir de la fecha original de compra por parte del Cliente. Las piezas estdn cubiertas durante 1 afio. La mano de
obra esté cubierta durante 90 dias. Si el Cliente devuelve un Producto defectuoso durante el Periodo de Garantia aplicable, Edco
Electronics, a su eleccion durante los Periodos de Cobertura especificados para las Piezas y la Mano de Obra (segin
corresponda): (i) reparara el Producto o (i) sustitura el Producto por un Producto nuevo o reacondicionado, en cualquier caso sin
cargo para el Cliente por las Piezas /o la Mano de Obra (segin corresponda) durante el Periodo de Cobertura especificado

. y excluyendo los gastos de envio aplicables de los que es responsable el Cliente. Lo anterior establece el recurso
exclusivo del Cliente y la nica responsabilidad de Edco Electronics por el incumplimiento de la garantia limitada aqui contenida.

Esta Garantia excluye especificamente cualquier Producto (o, en su caso, cualquier componente del mismo) que presente

dafios de envio que
produzcan mientras el Producto esta en transito; (1) dafios causados por fuentes de calor, luz solar, condiciones electromagnéticas
U otras condiciones climaticas; o (g) cualquier caso de fuerza mayor.

El Producto se vende al Cliente inicamente para uso personal y no comercial. E1 Producto no estd garantizado para uso comercial
o de alquiler por parte del Cliente. Ademas, el Producto no esta garantizado contra fallos y no debe ser utizado por el Cliente para
ninguna aplicacién en Ia que (i) exista el riesgo de que cualquier dato almacenado en el Producto sea violado o puesto en peligro
de cualquier otra forma, o (i) los datos almacenados en el Producto se utiicen para aplicaciones médicas o de salvamento. Edco
Electronics rechaza expresamente cualquier garantia para cualquiera de los usos anteriores en la maxima medida permitida por la
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ley. EI Cliente asume todos y cada uno de los riesgos asociados a dichos usos del Producto, y acepta indemnizar a Edco
Electronics por cualquier dario reclamado a Edco Electronics por dichos usos.

Esta Garantia excluye especifica y expresamente cualquier Producto que el Cliente adquiera como modelo “de suelo" o "de
exposicion". Cualquier Producto de este tipo es adauirido por el Cliente “TAL CUAL" y Edco Electronics renuncia a cualquier
Garantia, expresa o implicita, en relacién con el mismo.

A EXCEPCION DE LAS GARANTIAS EXPRESAS INDICADAS ANTERIORMENTE Y EN LA MEDIDA MAXIMA PERMITIDA POR
LA LEY, EL PRODUCTO SE SUMINISTRA "TAL CUAL", Y EDCO ELECTRONICS RECHAZA CUALQUIER OTRA GARANTIA,
INCLUYENDO SIN LIMITACION CUALQUIER GARANTIA IMPLICITA DE (1) COMERCIABILIDAD, (1l) IDONEIDAD PARA UN FIN
DETERMINADO, O (1ll) NO INFRACCION DE DERECHOS RCEROS. Ef EDIDA MAXIMA PERMITIDA POR LA LEY
APLICABLE, EN NINGUN CASO EDCO ELECTRONICS SERA RESPONSABLE ANTE EL CLIENTE O CUALQUIER TERCERO
POR CUALQUIER DARO INDIRECTO, ESPECIAL, INCIDENTAL, CONSECUENTE, EJEMPLAR O PUNITIVO, INCLUYENDO,
SIN LIMITACION, CUALQUIER PERDIDA DE BENEFICIOS O INGRESOS, PERDIDA O INEXACTITUD DE CUALQUIER DATO
O COSTE DE BIENES SUSTITUTOS, INDEPENDIENTEMENTE DE LA TEORIA DE LA RESPONSABILIDAD (INCLUYENDO
NEGLIGENCIA). ADEMAS, INCLUSO SI EDCO ELECTRONICS HA SIDO ADVERTIDA DE LA POSIBILIDAD DE TALES DANOS,
LA RESPONSABILIDAD TOTAL DE EDCO ELECTRONICS HACIA EL CLIENTE POR DANOS DIRECTOS REALES POR|
CUALQUIER CAUSA SE LIMITARA A LOS COSTES ACUMULATIVOS DEL PRODUCTO PAGADOS POR DICHO CLIENTE
POR EL PRODUCTO CAUSANTE DE TALES DANOS, I LOS HUBIERA.

Esta Garantia otorga al Cliente derechos especificos, y el Cliente también puede tener otros derechos que varian de una
jurisdiccion a otra,

Para obtener el servicio de la Garantia, el Cliente debe llamar al servicio de asistencia de Edco Electronics antes de realizar la
devolucion del Producto.

I Cliente debe incluir con la Devolucién el Producto los siguientes elementos: (i) un recibo de compra fechado que indique el
lugar de compra, el nimero de modelo del Producto y el importe pagado; (i) una descripcion detallada del problema del Cliente
con el Producto; (i) el nombre completo del Cliente, su nimero de teléfono y la direccion de devolucion. y: (i) un giro postal por
Ios gastos de envio aplicables a nombre de Edco Electronics Inc. para cubi 10s gastos de envio de la devolucion unicamente a
destinos de EE.UU. y Canada. Edco Electronics no realizara envios de devolucion a apartados de correos. Para el envio a
direcciones internacionales, el flete real ser cargado al cliente. La no inclusion de cualquiera de estos elementos puede retrasar la
tramitacién de su reclamacion de garantia. Devuelva el producto a portes pagados en su embalaje original o en un embalaje que
ofrezca la misma proteccién. Por favor, espere de 4 a 6 semanas para a tramitacion de su reclamacion.

Edco Electronics Inc.
8484 Avenue de IEsplanade,
Montreal, Quebec H2P 2R,

a
Tel:1-438-738-5163 Fax:1-514-856-1588
Email: jonathan@bone-lfestyle.com
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